payment options and payment assistance programs that are offered by or available from the REP.  If you are a residential customer 
and receive food stamps, Medicaid, Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (“TANF”) or Supplemental Security Income (“SSI”) 
from the THHSC, or if your combined household income does not exceed one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of federal 
poverty guidelines, you may qualify for energy assistance from the Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs 
(“TDHCA”).  For more information, you may contact TDHCA by email at info@tdhca.state.tx.us, by phone at (800) 525-0657, or by

[...]

las opciones de pago aplicables y los programas de asistencia de pago que ofrece o están disponibles en el REP. Si usted 
es un cliente residencial y recibe cupones de alimentos, Medicaid, Asistencia Temporal para Familias Necesitadas (" 
TANF ") o Seguridad de Ingreso Suplementario (" SSI ") del THHSC, o si el ingreso combinado de su hogar no excede 
los ciento veinticinco por ciento (125%) de las pautas federales de pobreza, puede calificar para recibir asistencia 
energética del Departamento de Vivienda y Asuntos Comunitarios de Texas (" TDHCA "). Para obtener más información, 
puede comunicarse con TDHCA por correo electrónico a info@tdhca.state.tx.us, por teléfono al (800) 525-0657 o por